900280376 02/17/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Munire Furniture Co. Inc.		112/16/2013	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Munire Fumiture Co. Inc.
Street Address:	422 Morris Ave.
Internal Address:	c/o OlenderFeldman LLP
City:	Summit
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07901
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3136676	BABY CACHE
Registration Number:	3303417	LIFETIME CRIB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9088450362

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 646-701-1080

Email: rcolosimo@olenderfeldman.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J Colosimo
Address Line 1: 422 Morris Ave.
Address Line 2: OlenderFeldman LLP

Address Line 4: Summit, NEW JERSEY 07901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MUNIRE - TM RELEASE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Colosimo	TRADEMARK

900280376 REEL: 005220 FRAME: 0060

OP \$65.00 3136676

Signature:	/s/Richard J. Colosimo
Date:	02/17/2014
Total Attachments: 1 source=Munire - Letter re lien release of Sovereign at payoff 16-Dec-13#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005220 FRAME: 0061



Writer's contact information:
Richard J. Colosimo, Esq.
908-964-2432
reclosimo@olenderfeldman.com
RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY

December 16, 2013

Re: Payoff and lien release of Sovereign Bank

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter memorializes the release of any lien or security interest by Sovereign Bank ("Sovereign") with respect to trademarks of Munire Furniture Co., Inc. (the "Borrower").

Sovereign filed a security agreement with the USPTO on August 2, 2006, recorded at Reel 3374/ Frame 0016, (the "3374/0016 Assignment") in connection with a loan transaction. That loan was repaid by the Borrower contemporaneous with the filing of a security interest by Bank Leumi USA (the "Lender") with the USPTO on March 15, 2011, recorded at Reel 4498/ Frame 0307, (the "4498/0307 Assignment") in connection with a loan transaction.

For reasons unknown at this time, neither Sovereign nor the Lender filed a release of the 3374/0016 Assignment at the appropriate time; neither did either party file a UCC-3 termination statement, which is partly explained by the evident lack of a UCC-1 filing by Sovereign contemporaneous with its 2006 loan transaction.

In any case, Sovereign has been fully repaid, the 3374/0016 Assignment is void by operation of law, and the 4498/0307 Assignment is valid subject to its terms.

For these reasons, we write to give this notice and explanation of the termination of the 3374/0016 Assignment filed by the Borrower.

Sincerely yours,

Richard J. Colosimo, Esq.

2840 Morris Avenue Union, New Jersey 07083 908-845-0362 (facsimile)

RECORDED: 02/17/2014

494 8th Ave. – 7th Floor New York, New York 10001 646-328-0120

www.olenderfeldman.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005220 FRAME: 0062